RELATIVE
PIERATIO

47.6
33.2

DIVD
YLD

54.7
44.4

RECENT
PRICE

24.4
17.6

0.70

57.6
42.0

PIE Trailing: 11.8
RATIO 12.1(Median: 120
38.4
27.7

KD -

Target Price Range
2022 | 2023 |2024

54.17

29.3
19.2

INTEL nogunre

TIMELINESS 2 Raised 2/8/19
SAFETY 1 Raised 41000

TECHNICAL 3 Lowered 318119
BETA 105 (1.00 = Market)

2022-24 PROJECTIONS
Ann’l Total
Return
20%
15%

26.3
121

21.3
12.0

25.8
19.2

26.0
20.1

37.9
235

37.5
24.9

High:
Low:
LEGENDS
—— 11.0 x "Cash Flow" p sh
- Relative Price Strength
Options: Yes
haded area indicates recession

160

120
100
80
60
50
40

30

Price  Gain
High 105  (+95%
Low 90 +65%
Insider Decisions
JJAS
0100
Options 1661
oSl 402301
Institutional Decision
202018 3Q2018
905 914 1128

1157 1112 1021
307318130245272991779

2004 | 2005 | 2006
5.47 6.56 | 6.14
1.94 2.20 1.68

.86
41
1.00
6.37

5766.0
233
1.26 1.06
3% 6% 20% | 1.9%

CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 12/29/18

Total Debt $26,359 mill. Due in 5 Yrs $2,240 mill.

LT Debt $25,098 mill. LT Interest $248.0 mill.
(25% of Cap’l)

M 0 1 |I|
toByy O 0 vy 20
6 6 15

RrRRP O
P®O o

% TOT. RETURN 2/19
THIS VL ARITH.*
STOCK INDEX
10.1 3.9
3yr. 944 492
5yr. 1468 396

©VALUE LINEPUB. LLC
Sales per sh
“Cash Flow" per sh
Earnings per sh A
Div'ds Decl'd per sh B=
Cap’l Spending per sh
Book Value per sh
Common Shs Outst'g ©
Avg Ann’l PJE Ratio
Relative P/E Ratio
Avg Ann’l Div'd Yield
Sales ($mill)
Operating Margin
Depreciation ($mill) P
Net Profit ($mill)
Income Tax Rate
Net Profit Margin
Working Cap’l ($mill)
Long-Term Debt ($mill)
Shr. Equity ($mill)
Return on Total Cap'l
Return on Shr. Equity
16.7% | 20.5% | 18.0% | 18.0% |Retained to Com Eq 22.0%
30% | 26% | 28% | 27% |All Div'ds to Net Prof 23%

about 80% of '17 sales. R&D: 20.9% of sales. '17 dep. rate: 6.8%.
Has 103,700 empl. Off./dir. own less than 1% of common shares;

N
0
6
1

4Q2018

Percent
shares
traded
2007

6.59
1.98

to Buy lyr.

to Sell
Hld's(0000)

2003
4.65
1.59

TR [T
2016 2018
15.69
6.26
459
1.20
3.37
16.51
4516.0
10.7
.58
2.4%

70848
43.5%
7520.0
20730

9.9%
29.3%
12161
25098
74563
21.0%
21.8%

il
2017
13.39
5.02
347
1.08
251
1491
4687.0
109
55
2.9%

62761
40.2%
6762.0
16756
46.6%
26.7%
12079
25037
69885
18.0%
24.0%

Il I
ML
2015

1072
407
2.33

96
155

1312

41250

138
69
3.0%

55355
40.5%
7821.0
11420
19.6%
20.6%
24689
20036
61982
14.1%
18.4%

TN
2014
nm
402
231
90
213
wnn
47480
132
69
3.0%

55870
41.7%
7380.0
11704
25.9%
20.9%
11711
12107
55865
17.3%
21.0%

[
([T

2013
10.61
3.30
1.89
.90
2.16
11.73
4967.0
12.2
.69

3.9%

52708
36.2%
6790.0
9620.0
23.7%
18.3%
18516
13165
58256
13.6%
16.5%

Lol
(T,

2012
10.79
351
2.13
87
2.23
10.36
4944.0
117
T4

3.5%

53341
39.9%
6357.0
11005
26.0%
20.6%
18460
13136
51203
17.2%
21.5%

2019
22.15
6.30
450
1.26
3.75
17.80
4500.0

Bold fig
Value|
estim

2020
16.55
6.65
4.75
1.30
4.25
19.10
4450.0

res are
Line
ates

22-24
20.15
8.65
6.50
1.50
6.00
22.75
4400.0
15.0
85
1.5%

88750
48.0%
9500
28600
14.0%
32.2%
17000
20000
100000
24.0%
28.5%

12.56
410
2.12
1.04
2.03
14.19
4730.0
123
65

3.1%

59387
35.9%
6266.0
13146
24.0%
22.1%
15206
20649
67108
15.3%
19.6%

5000.0
9.2

58
3.5%

53999
42.4%
5141.0
12942
21.2%
24.0%
13844
7084.0
45911
24.5%
28.2%

71050
44.0%

8000
20250
10.0%
28.5%
13000
25000
80000
19.5%
25.5%

73750
45.0%

8400
21140
12.0%
28.7%
14000
22000
85000
20.0%
25.0%

35127
29.8%
4744.0
4369.0
23.4%
12.4%
13566
2049.0
41704
10.0%
10.5%

43623
45.9%
4398.0
11692
28.1%
26.8%
22284
2077.0
49430
22.8%
23.1%
3.0% | 16.6% | 19.2% | 13.0% | 8.8% | 13.1% | 11.1% | 12.3%
1% | 30% | 32% | 40% | 47% | 38% | 40% | 37%

BUSINESS: Intel is a leading manufacturer of integrated circuits.
Markets served: primarily makers of personal computers; also com-

Interest Coverage: 24.6x
Leases, Uncapitalized Annual rentals $215.0 mill.

Pens. Assets-12/17 $2287 mill. Oblig. $3842 mill.
Pfd Stock None

Common Stock 4,497,000,000 shs.
as of 1/26/19
MARKET CAP: $244 billion (Large Cap)

cur(z$RM$LNLT) POSITION 2016 2017 12/29/18
' 17099 140002 11650

Cash Assets
Receivables
Inventory (FIFO)

Other

Other

Current Assets

Accts Payable
Debt Due

Current Liab.

46
5553
8166 _ 2908

35508
2475
4634

13193

29500
2928
1776

12717

20302 17421

munications, industrial automation, military, and other electronic
equipment. Main products: microprocessors (notably, the Pentium
series), microcontrollers, and memory chips. Also sells computer
modules and boards, and network products. Foreign business:

The Vanguard Group, 7.3%; BlackRock, 6.3%. (4/18 proxy). Chair.:
Andy Bryant. Pres.: Venkata Renduchintala. Interim CEO: Robert
Swan. Inc.: DE. Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara,
CA 95054. Tel.: 408-765-8080. Internet: www.intc.com.

Intel reported somewhat mixed news

Sales

ANNUAL RATES  Past
of change (per sh)

“Cash Flow”
Earnings
Dividends
Book Value

Past Est'd 1!

5Yrs.
5.0%
5.5%
5.5%

10 Yrs.
7.0%
8.5%
9.5%
10.0% 6.0%
8.0% 8.0%

5-'17

to'22-24
7.0%
10.0%
12.5%
5.5%
7.0%

during its fourth-quarter conference
call. The December quarter was a good
one for the chip behemoth, with earnings
per share dialing in at $1.28, which was
sharply above the previous year tally of

increasingly more difficult beginning in
the June period, as last year’s final three
quarters were impressive. Hence, on an
absolute basis, 2019 should be a pretty
good year, thanks to predominately favor-
able global economic conditions.

$1.01. The increase at the top line (9.4%
on a year-over-year basis) was generally
broad based with most operating segments
booking a gain from 2017's comparable-
period tallies. The Mobileye unit was the
belle of the ball, registering a year-over-
year improvement of 43% (albeit off a
smaller base than most of the other seg-
ments). However, leadership’s outlook for
the first quarter of 2019 wasn’t quite up to

We have boosted our 3- to 5-year earn-
ings view by $0.75 a share since our
December report. Our optimistic view is
based on solid annual earnings advances,
on average, coupled with us rolling out our
projections by a year to 2022-2024.

These shares are an interesting
choice for investors of all ilks. Indeed,
they are ranked to be market out-
performers in the year ahead, while also

QUARTERLY SALES ($ mill.)
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31
13702 13533 15778 16374
14796 14763 16149 17053
16066 16962 19163 18657
16000 16850 19000 19200
17000 17550 19500 19700

EARNINGS PER SHARE A
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full

Year
59387
62761
70848
71050
73750

Full
Year

Cal-
endar
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Cal-
endar

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

.54 .59 .80
.66 g2 101
87 104 140
87 101 130
94 105 135

.79
1.08
1.28
1.32
141

2.72
3.47
459
450
4.75

snuff. On point, management believes that
sales during the March interim will be
about $16 billion, with share earnings of
$0.85 to $0.90. This pales in comparison to

Cal- | QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS

endar

Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

PAIDE = Full

Year

our expectations of three months ago.
We believe the chip behemoth may
take a slight step back this year,

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

24
.26
.26
.30
315

24
.26
213
.30

24
.26
27
.30

24
.26
213
.30

.96
1.04
1.08
1.20

3

though this requires an explanation.
As noted in the previous paragraph, the
first quarter of this year will likely be
roughly on par with the previous year’s
tally. Comparisons will probably become

offering solid risk-adjusted total return
potential over the pull to 2022-2024. An
increasing dividend, which is well covered
by future earnings according to our fore-
cast, ought to entice income-hungry inves-
tors. These shares are an excellent choice
for conservative accounts seeking a
presence in the semiconductor industry.
The stock’s Price Stability score is above
average, and near the front of the pack
among its semiconductor peers.

Alan G. House March 29, 2019

(A) Dil. egs. Excl. nonrecurr. gains (losses): | Aug., and Nov. = Dividend reinvestment plan
'02, (5¢); '03, (1¢); '10, (4¢); '16, (60¢). Next | available. (C) In millions.

egs. report due late April.

(B) Dividends historically paid late Feb., May,

© 2019 Value Line, Inc. Al rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind.
THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber’s own, non-commercial, internal use. No part
of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

©)

Excludes amortization of goodwill and other

acquisition-related intangibles.

Company’s Financial Strength
Stock’s Price Stability

Price Growth Persistence
Earnings Predictability

To subscribe call 1-800-VALUELINE




