INTEL NDQ-INTC	RE	ecent Rice	54.17	P/E Ratio	• <b>12.</b> ′	1 (Traili Media	ng: 11.8) an: 12.0)	RELATIVI P/E RATI	<b>0.7</b>	<b>O</b> DIV'D YLD	2.3	8%	/ALUI LINE	Ξ		
TIMELINESS         2         Raised 2/8/19         High: Low:         26.3 12.1	21.3 24.4 12.0 17.6	25.8 19.2	29.3 19.2	26.0 20.1	37.9 23.5	37.5 24.9	38.4 27.7	47.6 33.2	57.6 42.0	54.7 44.4				Price		
SAFETY 1 Raised 4/10/09 TECHNICAL 3 Lowered 3/8/19	low" p sh															
BETA 1.05 (1.00 = Market) Options: Yes Shaded area indicate	ũ														120	
2022-24 PROJECTIONS															-80	
Price         Gain         Return           High         105         (+95%)         20%           Low         90         (+65%)         15%									ր <sup>րդ</sup> եր	, I <b>•</b>					60 50 40	
Insider Decisions					!'	հրդեր	կայ <sup>րու</sup> մ	րորը՝							30	
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		առակո	րորու <sup>ր</sup> ներ	կորող	ци».	-									20	
Options         6         1         6         6         1         8           to Sell         4         0         2         3         0         1         1         1           Institutional Decisions         •••••         •••••         •••••         •••••         •••••			•••••••					•		••		% TC	T. RETUR		15	
202018 302018 402018 Percent 36		••••	·•••	••••		····,··	********	····,·· · ·				1 yr.	THIS STOCK 10.1	/L ARITH.* INDEX 3.9	F	
to Sell 1157 1112 1021 Hid's(0000)307318130245272991779				hthu	hillili	սիսիրը				I		3 yr. 5 yr.	94.4 146.8	49.2 39.6	F	
	2009 2010	2011	2012 2	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020		UE LINE P	UB. LLC		
4.65         5.47         6.56         6.14         6.59         6.76           1.59         1.94         2.20         1.68         1.98         1.74	6.36 7.92 1.65 2.92	10.80 3.62	10.79 3.51	10.61 3.30	11.77 4.02	11.72 4.07	12.56 4.10	13.39 5.02	15.69 6.26	22.15 6.30	16.55 6.65	Sales p "Cash F	er sn Flow" per⊧	sh	20.15 8.65	
.86         1.16         1.40         .86         1.18         .92           .08         .16         .32         .41         .45         .55	.77 2.05 .56 .63	2.39 .78	2.13 .87	1.89 .90	2.31 .90	2.33 .96	2.72 1.04	3.47 1.08	4.59 1.20	4.50 1.26	4.75 1.30		s per sh Decl'd per		6.50 1.50	
.56 .61 .98 1.00 .86 .93	.82 .94	2.15	2.23	2.16	2.13	1.55	2.03	2.51	3.37	3.75	4.25	Cap'l S	pending p	er sh	6.00	
5.83 6.17 6.11 6.37 7.35 7.03 6487.0 6253.0 5919.0 5766.0 5818.0 5562.0 5	7.55 8.97 5523.0 5511.0	9.18 5000.0	10.36 4944.0	11.73 4967.0	11.77 4748.0	13.12 4725.0	14.19 4730.0	14.91 4687.0	16.51 4516.0	17.80 4500.0	19.10 4450.0		alue per sl on Shs Out		22.75 4400.0	
27.5 22.1 17.8 23.3 19.9 21.7	22.2 10.1	9.2	11.7	12.2	13.2	13.8	12.3	10.9	10.7	Bold fig	ures are Line	Avg An	n'I P/E Rat	io	15.0	
1.57         1.17         .95         1.26         1.06         1.31           .3%         .6%         1.3%         2.0%         1.9%         2.8%	1.48 .64 3.3% 3.0%	.58 3.5%	.74 3.5%	.69 3.9%	.69 3.0%	.69 3.0%	.65 3.1%	.55 2.9%	.58 2.4%		nates		e P/E Ratio n'l Div'd Y		.85 1.5%	
	35127 43623	53999		52708	55870	55355	59387	62761	70848	71050	73750				88750	
LT Debt \$25,098 mill. LT Interest \$248.0 mill.	29.8% 45.9% 4744.0 4398.0	42.4% 5141.0		36.2% 6790.0	41.7% 7380.0	40.5% 7821.0	35.9% 6266.0	40.2%	43.5% 7520.0	44.0% 8000	45.0% 8400		ng Margin ation (\$m	II) D	48.0% 9500	
Interest Coverage. 24.0x	4369.0 11692 23.4% 28.7%	12942 27.2%		9620.0 23.7%	11704 25.9%	11420 19.6%	13146 24.0%	16756 46.6%	20730 9.9%	20250 10.0%	21140 12.0%		fit (\$mill) Tax Rate		28600	
	23.4% 28.7% 12.4% 26.8%	21.2%		23.7% 18.3%	25.9% 20.9%	20.6%	24.0%	46.6%	9.9% 29.3%	28.5%	28.7%		fit Margin		14.0% 32.2%	
Dfd Stock None	13566 22284 2049.0 2077.0	13844 7084.0		18516 13165	11711 12107	24689 20036	15206 20649	12079 25037	12161 25098	13000 25000	14000 22000		g Cap'l (\$r erm Debt (		17000 20000	
Common Stock 4.497.000.000 shs.	41704 49430	45911	51203	58256	55865	61982	67108	69885	74563	80000	85000	Shr. Eq	uity (\$mill		100000	
	10.0% 22.8% 10.5% 23.7%	24.5% 28.2%		13.6% 16.5%	17.3% 21.0%	14.1% 18.4%	15.3% 19.6%	18.0%	<b>21.0%</b> 27.8%	19.5% 25.5%	20.0% 25.0%		on Total C on Shr. Eq		24.0% 28.5%	
CURRENT POSITION 2016 2017 12/29/18 (\$MILL.)	3.0% 16.6%	19.2%	13.0%	8.8%	13.1%	11.1%	12.3%	16.7%	20.5%	18.0%	18.0%	Retaine	d to Com	Eq	22.0%	
Cash Assets 17099 140002 11650	71% 30% BUSINESS: Inte	32% elisale	40%	47% Sufactur	38% er of inte	40%	37%	30%	26% 0% of '1	28%	27% R&D: 20		ales. '17		<b>23%</b>	
Inventory (FIFO) 5553 6983 7253 Other 8166 2908 3162	Markets served: munications, inc	primarily	makers of	f persor	nal comp	uters; als	o com-	Has 103	3,700 em	npl. Off./c	dir. own l	less thar	1% of c .3%. (4/18	ommon	shares;	
Accts Payable 2475 2928 3824	equipment. Main	n product	s: micropr	ocessor	rs (notab	ly, the P	entium	Andy B	ryant. Pr	es.: Ven	kata Rer	nduchinta	ala. Interir	n CEÓ:	Robert	
Other 13193 12717 11541	series), microcol modules and b												ollege Blv ww.intc.co		i Clara,	
	Intel rep												t begi			
of change (per sh) 10 Yrs. 5 Yrs. to '22-'24	during it call. The	Dece	mber <sup>°</sup> q	juart	er wa	as a	good						ear's f Heno			
"Cash Flow" 8.5% 5.5% 10.0% one for the chip behemoth, with earnings ab								absolute basis, 2019 should be a pretty good year, thanks to predominately favor-								
Dividends 10.0% 6.0% 5.5%	$\frac{1000}{100}$ $\frac{10.0\%}{8.0\%}$ $\frac{6.0\%}{7.0\%}$ sharply above the previous year tally of able								le global economic conditions.							
Cal- QUARTERLY SALES (\$ mill.) Full	S1.01. The increase at the top line (9.4% we have boosted our 3- to 5-year earn-															
	broad base booking a												otimist nings			
2017 14796 14763 16149 17053 62761	<sup>62761</sup> period tallies. The Mobileye unit was the on average, coupled with us rolling out our															
2019 16000 16850 19000 19200 71050	belle of the ball, registering a year-over- projections by a year to 2022-2024. year improvement of 43% (albeit off a <b>These shares are an interesting</b>															
Cal- EARNINGS PER SHARE A Full	$\frac{2}{2}$ smaller base than most of the other seg- <b>choice for investors of all ilks.</b> Indeed															
endar Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31 Year	the first qu	uarter	of 201	9 wa	isn't g	uite ı	ip to	perfo	rmers	in t	he ye	ar ah	ead, v	vhile	also	
<b>2017</b> .66 .72 1.01 1.08 3.47	sales during the March interim will be								offering solid risk-adjusted total return potential over the pull to 2022-2024. An							
<b>2018</b> .87 1.04 1.40 1.28 4.59 <b>2019</b> .87 1.01 1.30 1.32 4.50	about \$16 billion, with share earnings of \$0.85 to \$0.90. This pales in comparison to								increasing dividend, which is well covered by future earnings according to our fore-							
	our expecta	ations	s of thre	ee m	onths	ago.		cast,	ought	t to ei	ntice i	incom	e-hun	gry ir	ves-	
endar Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31 Year	We believ take a s												excelle ts se			
<b>2015</b> .24 .24 .24 .24 .96	<b>though tl</b> As noted	his r	equire	s an	exp	lanat	ion.	prese	ence i	n the	e sem	icond	uctor score	indu	stry.	
<b>2017</b> .26 .273 .273 .273 1.08	first_quart	ter of	this	year	will	likely	y be	avera	ige, a	nd no	ear_tł	ne fro	ont of			
	roughly or tally. Com								ig its G. He		onduc	tor pe	eers. <i>Marc</i>	h 29.	2019	
(A) Dil. egs. Excl. nonrecurr. gains (losses): Aug., a	and Nov.  Divi	dend rei				,				Cor			al Streng		A++	
egs. report due late April. (D) Ex	ble. (C) In million cludes amortizati	ion of go	odwill and o	other						Pric	ck's Pric	h Persis	stence		75 55	
(B) Dividends historically paid late Feb., May, acquis 2019 Value Line, Inc. All rights reserved. Factual material			nelieved to	he reliat	nle and is	nrovided	without v	varranties	of any kir		nings Pr				75	

(b) Excludes amortization of goodwill and other
 (c) In (4¢); '16, (60¢). Next
 (c) In millions.
 (c) In mi

To subscribe call 1-800-VALUELINE